



\$~37 to 39 & 41 to 43

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11319/2021 & CM APPLs. 34856/2021, 40518/2021,  
44246/2021

KHAO GALI RESTAURANTS PVT LTD ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Vivek Kohli, Sr. Adv. with  
Mr.Nalin Talwar, Mr.Sunil Tyagi,  
Ms.Prena Kohli, Mr.Sandeep  
Bhuraria, Mr.Vishnu Anand,  
Ms.Yeshi Richhen, Mr.Kustubh  
Singh, Advs.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF EXCISE GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL  
CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI AND ORS & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Counsel appearance not given.

**38**

+ W.P.(C) 13668/2021 & CM APPLs. 43169/2021, 10466/2022

M/S ADHARV ENTERPRISES ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Siddharth Sharma, Adv.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI ..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Santosh Kr. Tripathi, SC for  
GNCTD with Mr.Arun Panwar and  
Mr.Siddharth Krishna, Advs.  
Ms.Bhavna Arora, Adv. for EDMC.

**39**

+ W.P.(C) 12523/2021

M/S CHANMEET LEASING AND FINANCE PVT. LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Counsel appearance not given.



versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. .... Respondents  
Through: Mr.Santosh Kr. Tripathi, SC for  
GNCTD with Mr.Arun Panwar and  
Mr.Sidhharth Krishna, Advs.

41

+

W.P.(C) 12578/2021 & CM APPLs. 40511/2021, 40594/2021

M/S ORIGIN APPLIANCES PVT. LTD ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Vivek Kohli, Sr. Adv. with  
Mr.Nalin Talwar, Mr.Sunil Tyagi,  
Ms.Prena Kohli, Mr.Sandeep  
Bhuraria, Mr.Vishnu Anand,  
Ms.Yeshi Richhen, Mr.Kustubh  
Singh, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. .... Respondents  
Through: Mr.Santosh Kr. Tripathi, SC for  
GNCTD with Mr.Arun Panwar and  
Mr.Sidhharth Krishna, Advs.

42

+

W.P.(C) 12580/2021 & CM APPL. 43102/2021

M/S NOVA GARMENTS PVT. LTD ..... Petitioner

Through: Counsel appearance not given.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. .... Respondents  
Through: Mr.Santosh Kr. Tripathi, SC for  
GNCTD with Mr.Arun Panwar and  
Mr.Sidhharth Krishna, Advs.

43

+

W.P.(C) 12619/2021

JSN INFRATECH LLP ..... Petitioner



Through: Mr.Vivek Kohli, Sr. Adv. with  
Mr.Nalin Talwar, Mr.Sunil Tyagi,  
Ms.Prena Kohli, Mr.Sandeep  
Bhuraria, Mr.Vishnu Anand,  
Ms.Yeshi Richhen, Mr.Kustubh  
Singh, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. .... Respondents

Through: Mr.Santosh Kr. Tripathi, SC for  
GNCTD with Mr.Arun Panwar and  
Mr.Sidhharth Krishna, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA**

**ORDER**

% **25.03.2022**

List on 12.05.2022.

**YASHWANT VARMA, J.**

**MARCH 25, 2022/bh**