



\$~68 to 86

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

68

+ W.P.(C) 11319/2021 and CM APPLs. 40518/2021, 44246/2021
KHAO GALI RESTAURANTS PVT LTD Petitioner
Through: Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Counsel (appearance not given.)

versus

COMMISSIONER OF EXCISE GOVERNMENT
OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF
DELHI AND ORS & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Arun Panwar, Adv. for GNCTD.

69

+ W.P.(C) 13668/2021 and CM APPL. 10466/2022
M/S ADHARV ENTERPRISES Petitioner
Through: None.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI Respondent
Through: Mr. Arun Panwar, Adv. for GNCTD.
Ms. Monika Arora, Adv. for SDMC
and UOI
Ms. Bhavna Arora, Adv. for EDMC.

70

+ W.P.(C) 12523/2021
M/S CHANMEET LEASING AND
FINANCE PVT. LTD Petitioner
Through: Mr.N.P. Singh and Mr.Mohit Singh
Gulia, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Arun Panwar, Adv. for GNCTD.

71

+ W.P.(C) 12537/2021
PATH2WAY HR SOLUTIONS PVT LTD & ORS..... Petitioners
Through: Mr.Tanmaya Mehta and Mr.Vasu
Vats, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI Respondent



- 72
+ Through: Mr. Arun Panwar, Adv. for GNCTD.
W.P.(C) 12578/2021 and CM APPLs. 40511/2021, 40594/2021
M/S ORIGIN APPLIANCES PVT. LTD Petitioner
Through: Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Counsel (appearance not given.)
Mr.N.P. Singh and Mr.Mohit Singh
Gulia, Advs.
versus
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent
Through: Mr. Arun Panwar, Adv. for GNCTD.
- 73
+ W.P.(C) 12580/2021 and CM APPL. 43102/2021
M/S NOVA GARMENTS PVT. LTD Petitioner
Through: Mr.N.P. Singh and Mr.Mohit Singh
Gulia, Advs.
versus
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Arun Panwar, Adv. for GNCTD.
- 74
+ W.P.(C) 12619/2021
JSN INFRATECH LLP Petitioner
Through: Mr. Vivek Kohli, Sr. Adv. With Mr.
N. Talwar, Mr. Sunil Tyagi, Mr.
Kustubh Singh, Avds.
versus
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Arun Panwar, Adv. for GNCTD.
Ms.Arunima Dwivedi, ASC with
Mr.Ved Prakash and Ms.Ashi
Sharma, Advs. for R-4/MCD.
- 75
+ W.P.(C) 98/2022 & CM APPL. 203/2022 (Stay)
M/S NOVA GARMENTS PVT. LTD Petitioner
Through: Mr.N.P. Singh and Mr.Mohit Singh
Gulia, Advs.
versus



- 76
+ GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr. Arun Panwar, Adv. for GNCTD.
W.P.(C) 176/2022 and CM APPL. 468/2022
M/S ORIGIN APPLIANCES PVT. LTD Petitioner
Through: Mr.N.P. Singh and Mr.Mohit Singh
Gulia, Advs.
versus
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr. Arun Panwar, Adv. for GNCTD.
- 77
+ W.P.(C) 874/2022 & CM APPL. 31153/2022 (Direction)
ORGANOMIX ECOSYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED..... Petitioner
Through: Mr.Anand Shankar Jha, Mr. Vivek
Bhandari, Mr. Girish Bhardwaj and
Mr.Vivek Chandra Jaiswal, Advs.
versus
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr. Arun Panwar, Adv. for GNCTD.
Mr. Sri Harsha Peechara, ASC with
Mr. Diptiman Acharya, Adv. for
NDMC.
- 78
+ W.P.(C) 2102/2022 and CM APPL. 6037/2022
GLOW TRADEX INDIA PVT LTD & ORS. Petitioners
Through: Mr.Tanmaya Mehta and Mr.Vasu
Vats, Advs.
versus
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Arun Panwar, Adv. for GNCTD.
Ms. Monika Arora, Adv. for SDMC
and UOI
Mr. Akash Gupta, SC for MCD.
Mr. Achal Gupta, Adv. for DDA.
- 79
+ W.P.(C) 3508/2022 and CM APPL. 10336/2022
M/S PATH2WAY HR SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD..... Petitioner
Through: Mr.N.P. Singh and Mr.Mohit Singh



Gulia, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun Panwar, Adv. for GNCTD.

80

+

W.P.(C) 3552/2022 and CM APPLs. 10450/2022, 15539/2022

MAGUNTA AGRO FARMS PVT. LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Counsel appearance not given.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun Panwar, Adv. for GNCTD.

Mr. Anand Prakash, SC for MCD
with Ms. Varsha Arya, Adv. for R-
5/EDMC.

Mr. Ajjay Aroraa, SC with Mr.

Mr. Manu Bansal, Adv. for R-6/DDA.

81

+

W.P.(C) 3986/2022 and CM APPLs. 11879/2022, 11881/2022

TRIDENT CHEMPHAR LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anand Shankar Jha, Mr. Vivek
Bhandari, Mr. Girish Bhardwaj and
Mr. Vivek Chandra Jaiswal, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun Panwar, Adv. for GNCTD.

82

+

W.P.(C) 3993/2022 and CM APPLs. 11894/2022, 11896/2022

SRI AVANTIKA CONTRACTORS I LTD Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anand Shankar Jha, Mr. Vivek
Bhandari, Mr. Girish Bhardwaj and
Mr. Vivek Chandra Jaiswal, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun Panwar, Adv. for GNCTD.

83

+

W.P.(C) 4053/2022 and CM APPL. 12079/2022

ORGANOMIX ECOSYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anand Shankar Jha, Mr. Vivek



Bhandari, Mr. Girish Bhardwaj and
Mr.Vivek Chandra Jaiswal, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR Respondents
Through: Mr. Arun Panwar, Adv. for GNCTD.

84

+

W.P.(C) 4857/2022 , CM APPL. 18095/2022
JSN INFRATECH LLP Petitioner
Through: Mr. Vivek Kohli, Sr. Adv. With Mr.
N. Talwar, Mr. Sunil Tyagi, Mr.
Kustubh Singh, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS..... Respondents
Through: Mr. Arun Panwar, Adv. for GNCTD.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, ASC with
Mr. Ved Prakash and Ms. Ashi
Sharma, Advs. for R-4/MCD.

85

+

W.P.(C) 4881/2022 and CM APPL. 14620/2022
BHAGWATI TRANSFORMER CORP & ORS. Petitioners
Through: Mr.Tanmaya Mehta and Mr.Vasu
Vats, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI Respondent
Through: Mr. Arun Panwar, Adv. for GNCTD.

86

+

W.P.(C) 5704/2022 and CM APPL. 17035/2022
M/S NOVA GARMENTS PVT. LTD. Petitioner
Through: Mr.N.P. Singh and Mr.Mohit Singh
Gulia, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Arun Panwar, Adv. for GNCTD.
Ms. Monika Arora, Adv. for SDMC
and UOI



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

% 12.09.2022

Mr. Panwar, learned counsel, apprises the Court that the report of the Committee constituted by the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor has been duly drawn and has been submitted for his consideration. He accordingly prays for the deferral of this batch to enable the respondents to place that report on the record of the present writ petitions.

Accordingly let this batch of petitions be called again on 19.12.2022.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

SEPTEMBER 12, 2022/bh