



\$~79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11319/2021**

KHAO GALI RESTAURANTS PVT LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Siddharth Sharma, Advocate.
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Advocate.

versus

**COMMISSIONER OF EXCISE GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL
CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI AND ORS & ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC for
GNCTD with Ms. Arshya Singh, Mr.
Aakash Dahiya, Mr. Yash Upadhyay,
Advocates for R-1 to 3.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Bani Dikshit, Mr. Uddhav
Khanna, Mr. Nishank Tripathi, Ms.
Harshita Jain and Mr. Krishan Kumar,
Advocates.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

ORDER

% **05.03.2024**

CM APPL. 13686/2024

List on 20.03.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 5, 2024

hsk