



\$~22 to 60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11319/2021

KHAO GALI RESTAURANTS PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

versus

COMMISSIONER OF EXCISE GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL
CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI AND ORS & ORS.

.....Respondents

With W.P.(C) 13668/2021, W.P.(C) 12523/2021, W.P.(C) 12537/2021, W.P.(C) 12578/2021, W.P.(C) 12580/2021, W.P.(C) 12619/2021, W.P.(C) 3552/2022, W.P.(C) 94/2022, W.P.(C) 98/2022, W.P.(C) 176/2022, W.P.(C) 874/2022, W.P.(C) 2102/2022, W.P.(C) 3508/2022, W.P.(C) 3647/2022, W.P.(C) 3674/2022, W.P.(C) 3682/2022, W.P.(C) 3823/2022, W.P.(C) 3835/2022, W.P.(C) 3857/2022, W.P.(C) 3986/2022, W.P.(C) 3993/2022, W.P.(C) 4053/2022, W.P.(C) 4132/2022, W.P.(C) 4133/2022, W.P.(C) 4142/2022, W.P.(C) 4150/2022, W.P.(C) 4857/2022, W.P.(C) 4881/2022, W.P.(C) 5084/2022, W.P.(C) 5090/2022, W.P.(C) 5704/2022, W.P.(C) 10711/2022, W.P.(C) 16641/2022, W.P.(C) 2013/2023, W.P.(C) 6480/2024, W.P.(C) 6486/2024, W.P.(C) 6684/2024, W.P.(C) 6712/2024

For Petitioner:

Ms. Vaishnavi C. & Ms. Saloni Gupta, Advs. In item no. 20 & 21.

Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Adv. In item no. 25, 34, 36 & 50.

Mr. N.P. Singh, Adv. In item no. 24, 26, 27, 30, 31, 32, 35, 38, 39, 40, 41, 47, 53 & 55.

Mr. Mayank Jain, Mr. Parmatma Singh, Mr. Madhur Jain, Mr. Arpit, Mr. Reshul, Ms. Aditi & Mr. Vivek Saiswal, Advs. In item no. 25 for P-9 to 11, 33, 34 for P-5 & 6, 42 to 46, 48, 54 to 60.

Mr. Sandeep Aggarwal, Mr. Nalini Talwar, Ms. Yeshi Rinchhen, MR. Juvas Rawal & Mr. Mudit



Gupta, Advs. In item no. 28, 49, 51 & 52.

For Respondent: Ms. Monika Arora, Mr. Subhrodeep Saha & Ms. Radhika, Advs. For MCD in item no. 23, 34 & 53.
Mr. Nand Prakash Standing Counsel MCD with Ms. Varsha Arya, Mr. Satbeer Advocates for respondent MCD in item no. 29.
Mr. Manu Bansal, Adv. for Respondent no. 6 in item no. 29.
Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, SC for MCD with Ms. Devika Singh Roy, in item no. 46.
Mr. Achal Gupta, Adv. For DDA in item no. 34.
Mr. Arjun, Adv. In item no. 58.
Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, SC with Ms. Deeksha L. Kakar & Mr. Rashneet Singh, Advs. In item no. 59 & 60.
Mr. Prashant Manchanda, ASC for GNCTD with Ms. Ankita Singh, Adv. In item no. 60.
Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
20.09.2024

%

1. Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC for Respondent, requests for an adjournment on the ground of his ill-health.
2. As agreed by the counsel, the parties shall jointly prepare a chart bifurcating the matters according to the issues that are required to be adjudicated in the batch of petitions. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.
3. Re-notify on 25th October, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

SEPTEMBER 20, 2024/d.negi