



\$~28 to 66

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11319/2021

KHAO GALI RESTAURANTS PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

versus

COMMISSIONER OF EXCISE GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL  
CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI AND ORS & ORS.

.....Respondents

*With* W.P.(C) 13668/2021, W.P.(C) 12523/2021, W.P.(C) 12537/2021, W.P.(C) 12578/2021, W.P.(C) 12580/2021, W.P.(C) 12619/2021, W.P.(C) 3552/2022, W.P.(C) 94/2022, W.P.(C) 98/2022, W.P.(C) 176/2022, W.P.(C) 874/2022, W.P.(C) 2102/2022, W.P.(C) 3508/2022, W.P.(C) 3647/2022, W.P.(C) 3674/2022, W.P.(C) 3682/2022, W.P.(C) 3823/2022, W.P.(C) 3835/2022, W.P.(C) 3857/2022, W.P.(C) 3986/2022, W.P.(C) 3993/2022, W.P.(C) 4053/2022, W.P.(C) 4132/2022, W.P.(C) 4133/2022, W.P.(C) 4142/2022, W.P.(C) 4150/2022, W.P.(C) 4857/2022, W.P.(C) 4881/2022, W.P.(C) 5084/2022, W.P.(C) 5090/2022, W.P.(C) 5704/2022, W.P.(C) 10711/2022, W.P.(C) 16641/2022, W.P.(C) 2013/2023, W.P.(C) 6480/2024, W.P.(C) 6486/2024, W.P.(C) 6684/2024, W.P.(C) 6712/2024

**For Petitioner:**

Mr. N.P. Singh & Mr. Vikalp Mishra, Adv. In item no.30, 32, 35, 36, 37, 38, 41, 44, 46, 47, 53, 59 & 61.

Mr. Saransh Kumar & Mr. Ish Chopra, Advocate in item no. 35.

Mr. Sandeep Aggarwal, Mr. Nalini Talwar, Ms. Yesshi Rinchhen, Mr. Juvas Rawal & Mr. Mudit Gupta, Advs. In item no. 34, 55, 57 & 58.

Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Advocate.

**For Respondent:**

Ms. Monika Arora, Mr. Subhrodeep Saha & Ms. Radhika, Advs. For MCD in item no. 29, 40 & 59.



Mr. Akshat Kulshreshtha & Mr. D.S. Bhanu, Advocates in item no. 39.

Mr. Aanchal Gupta, Advocate in item no. 40.

Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, SC with Ms. Deeksha L. Kakar & Mr. Rashneet Singh, Advs. In item no. 65 & 66.

Mr. Prashant Manchanda, ASC for GNCTD with Ms. Nancy Shah, Mr. Rohan, Ms. Isha & Mr. Suraj, Advocates In item no. 65 & 66.

Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with Mr. Yash Upadhyay & Mr. Siddhant Dutt, Advocates in item no. 28, 66.

Mr. Arjun Pant, Advocate in item no. 64.

Mr. Manu Bansal and Mr. Rohit Nain, Advocates, for R-6.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

**25.10.2024**

%

1. The chart has been prepared in terms of court directions dated 20<sup>th</sup> September, 2024. However, Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, counsel for Petitioner in W.P.(C) 12537/2021, points out that this chart would not help and the issue wise chart would assist the Court in streamlining the adjudication.
2. In light of the above, as suggested by Mr. Mehta, he is made the nodal counsel in the present matters. All the other counsel are requested to coordinate with Mr. Mehta so that a comprehensive chart delineating the issues along with the brief note of submissions is filed within four weeks from today.
3. Re-notify on 08<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**OCTOBER 25, 2024/d.negi**