



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11319/2021 and CM APPLs.34856/2021, 40518/2021,
44246/2021, 13688/2024

KHAO GALI RESTAURANTS PVT LTDPetitioner

Through:

versus

COMMISSIONER OF EXCISE GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL
CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI AND ORS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Ms. Akanksha
Singh Rohatgi, Ms. Chandrika
Sachdev and Mr. Dhruv Kumar,
Advts.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **08.08.2025**

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 04.12.2025.

By order

Court Master

AUGUST 8, 2025/cl